FMB

bankfmb.cor

Schedule of Fees
Applies to all Customers

Foreign ATM Transaction Fee
Foreign ATM Inquiry Fee
Official Bank Check
Encoded Counter Check
Loan/MasterCard Payment by Card
Monthly Paper Statement (Effective 9/15/21)
Statement Reprint
up to 12 pages
each additional page
Account Activity Printout
Account Research per hour
Copy of check or document
Night Drop Locked Bag
1st bag
Each additional bag
Return Deposit Item Fee (Commercial Only)

Return Item Charge  (Per presentment for covering overdrafts created by check, in person withdrawal,
ATM withdrawal, or other electronic means.)

Overdraft Charge

Stop Payment Charge
Replacement ATM/Debit Card Fee
Safe Deposit Box Rental (Annual)
Small
Medium
Large
Box Drilling Fee
Wire Transfer Fee (Domestic)
Incoming
Outgoing
Wire Transfer Fee (International)
Incoming
Outgoing
Indemnity Bond
IRA Maintenance Fee (charged at transfer/account closing)
Dormant Account Fee
per month
Max charged
Rolled Coins
less than 1 gal
more than 1 gal
Chargeoff Account
Certified Public Accountant Confirmation
Garnishment/Levy
MasterCard/Visa Cash Advance
Commercial Change orders
Notary Services
eStatement
Online Banking
Bill Pay
Mobile Deposit
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(Per presentment for covering overdrafts created by check, in person withdrawal,

ATM withdrawal, or other electronic means.)
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1.00
1.00
7.00
1.00
5.00
5.00

6.00
1.00
5.00
25.00
1.00

10.00
5.00
8.00

35.00

35.00

35.00
10.00

28.00
45.00
65.00
smith

25.00
30.00

50.00
50.00
10.00
50.00

5.00
60.00

10% with a max of $30
10% with a min of $30

$
$
$1

35.00
15.00
50.00

10% charge (min. of $10, max. of $50)
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge

*Some 3rd Party internet/mobile/data fees may apply when using your FMB mobile app.



