

## Schedule of Fees

	Schedule of rees			
	Applies to all Customers			
Foreign ATM Transac		\$	1.00	
Foreign ATM Inquiry Fee		\$	1.00	
Official Bank Check		\$	7.00	
Encoded Counter Check		\$	1.00	
Loan/MasterCard Payment by Card		\$	5.00	
Monthly Paper Statement (Effective 9/15/21)		\$	5.00	
Statement Reprint				
up to 12 pages		\$	6.00	
each additional page		\$	1.00	
Account Activity Printout		\$	5.00	
Account Research per hour		\$	25.00	
Copy of check or document		\$	1.00	
Night Drop Locked Ba	g			
1st bag		\$	10.00	
Each additional bag		\$	5.00	
Return Deposit Item Fee (Commercial Only)		\$	8.00	
Return Item Charge	(Per presentment for covering overdrafts created by check, in person withdrawal,	\$	35.00	
	ATM withdrawal, or other electronic means.)	\$	35.00	
Overdraft Charge	(Per presentment for covering overdrafts created by check, in person withdrawal,			
Stop Payment Charge	ATM withdrawal, or other electronic means.)	\$	35.00	
Replacement ATM/D	ebit Card Fee	\$	10.00	
Safe Deposit Box Ren	tal (Annual)			
Small		\$	28.00	
Medium		\$	45.00	
Large		\$	65.00	
Box Drilling Fee	Fee set	by Loc	cksmith	
Wire Transfer Fee (De	omestic)			
Incoming		\$	25.00	
Outgoing		\$	30.00	
Wire Transfer Fee (International)				
Incoming		\$	50.00	
Outgoing		\$	50.00	
Indemnity Bond		\$	10.00	
IRA Maintenance Fee (charged at transfer/account closing)		\$	50.00	
Dormant Account Fee	2			
per mont	n	\$	5.00	
Max charged		\$	60.00	
Rolled Coins				
less than	1 gal 10% with	10% with a max of \$30		
more that	n 1 gal 10% with	10% with a min of \$30		
Chargeoff Account		\$	35.00	
Certified Public Accou	Intant Confirmation	\$	15.00	
Garnishment/Levy		\$	150.00	
MasterCard/Visa Cas	h Advance 10% charge (min. of \$10	10% charge (min. of \$10, max. of \$50)		
Commercial Change orders		No charge		
Notary Services		No charge		
eStatement			charge	
Online Banking			charge	
Bill Pay			charge	
Mobile Deposit			charge	
•	*Some 3rd Party internet/mobile/data fees may apply when using your FMB mobile app.	-	0	

\*Some 3rd Party internet/mobile/data fees may apply when using your FMB mobile app.

